NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGY
ACQUISITION AND COMMERCIALIZATION
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Lyle Butler (Carol)

President

Manhattan Chamber of Commerce

501 Poyntz Avenue, PO Box 988

Manhattan, Kansas 66502

785-776-8829 FAX 776-0679

e-mail: lvle@manhattan.org (carol@manhattan.org)

Kevin Carr, VP, Commercialization & University
Programs ‘

Kansas Technology Enterprise Corporation
214 W 6th Street, First Floor

Topeka, Kansas 66603-3719

785-206-5272 FAX 296-1160

e-mail: kcarr@ktec.com

Fred A. Cholick, Dean (Dorothy Doan,
ddoan@ksu.edu )

Coliege of Agriculture

114 Waters Hall

Kansas State University

Manhattan, Kansas 66506-4008
785-532-7137 FAX 532-6563

e-mail: fcholick@ksu.edu

Mike Daniels, (Vice Chalir)

President, Kansas State Bank

1010 Westloop

Manhattan, KS 66502

785-587-4000 FAX: 537-4407

e-mail: mdaniels@kansasstatebank.com

Tracey DeBruyn

1 Leadership Lane

Manhattan, KS 66502

Phone: 785-539-0555

e-mail; tdebruyn@masterteacher.com

Joe Downey

919 Fairway Drive
Manhattan, KS 66502
785-539-3151 FAX 7777

e-mail; joed615121@aol.com

Yar M. Ebadi, Dean (Melanie Horton)
College of Business Administration

110 Calvin Hall

Kansas State University

Manhattan, Kansas 66506

785-5632-7227 FAX 532-7024

e-mail: ebadi@ksu.edu (mhorton@ksu.edu)

03/26/09

John English, Dean (Maureen Lockhart)
College of Engineering

Kansas State University

Manhattan, Kansas 66506
785-532-5590 FAX 532-7810

e-mail: jenglish@ksu.edu (mal@ksu.edu)

Ron Fehr (Debbie Soper))

City Manager

City of Manhattan

1101 Poyntz, P O Box 748
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
785-587-2404 FAX 587-2409
e-mail: fehr@ci.manhattan.ks.us

(soper@gi.manhattan.ks.us)

Kent Glasscock, President

National Institute for Strategic Technology
Acquisition and Commercialization

1500 Hayes Drive

Manhattan, KS 66502

785-532-3900 FAX: 532-3909

e-mail: kentglas@ksu.edu

Gary Hellebust (Advisor fo the Board) (Medina)
KSU Foundation

2323 Anderson Avenue

Manhattan, KS 66502

785-532-7505 Medina: 2-7593
garyvh@ksu.edu {medinar@found.ksu.edu)

Senator Lana Oleen

3000 Stagg Hill Rd. (1619 Poyntz)
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
785-537-3300

Topeka: 785-296-7360 FAX 296-6718
e-mail: |Jana@lanaoleen.com

Sue Peterson

Assistant to the President
Kansas State University
110 Anderson Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
785-532-6221

e-mail: skp@ksu.edu

Ron Sampson, (Secretary)

2445 Dekan Lane

Land O Lakes, FL 34639
813-948-9741 Cell: 785-341-3615




NISTAC Executive Committee:
Mike Danlels

Joe Downey

Kevin Carr

Kent Glasscock

Non Voting (Roh Sampson)

Compensation Sub-Committee:
Mike Daniels

Joe Downey

Kenny Wilk

Ron Sampson (ex-officio, non-voting)

Officers:

Ron Trewyn - Chair

Mike Daniels — Vice Chair

Kent Glasscock — President & CEO
Ron Sampson ~ Secretary

Tammy Bueker — Asst. Secretary

Bruce Shubert (Susan Thomas 2-6226)
Admin & Finance

Kansas State University

105 Anderson

Manhattan, KS 66506

785-532-6228

bshubert@ksu.edu (lasal@ksuy.edu)

Ron Trewyn, (Chair) (Cheryl Miller)
Vice President for Research
Kansas State University

108 Anderson Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
785-532-5110 FAX: 532-6507
trewyn@ksu.edu (ckm@ksu.edu)

Representative Kenny Wilk
Kansas House of Representatives
715 Cottonwood Drive (home)
Lansing, Kansas 66043-6256
913-727-2453 FAX

Topeka: 785-296-7660

e-mail: kwilk@kc.rr.com




MID-AMERICA TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

John Graham (Chair)

Department of Finance

Kansas State University

#11 Calvin

Manhattan, KS 66506

785-532-3184 FAX: 785-532-7024
Cell: 785-341-3340
jgrabam@ksu.edu

Tracy Taylor

President

Kansas Technology Enterprise Corporation
214 SW 6™ Street, First Floor

Topeka, KS 66603-3719

785-296-5272 FAX: 785-296-1160
Cell: 9163-269-5567

ttaylor@ktec.com

Ron Trewyn

Vice President, Research

Kansas State University

108 Anderson Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506
785-532-5110 FAX: 785-532-6507
Cell: 785-341-3150
trewyn@ksu.edu

Roger Sink

Sink, Gillmore & Gordon LLP
Commerce Bank Tower

Manhattan, KS 66502

785-537-190  FAX: 785-537-0158
rsink@sggtax.com

Dennis Mullin

Steel & Pipe Supply Co.
555 Poyntz Avenue
Manhattan, KS 66502
785-587-5100
mullind@spsci.com




.

MANHATTAN HOLDINGS, LLC

INVESTMENT COMMITTEE
Mr, Tracy Taylor, President, KTEC
214 SW 6th, First Floor,Topeka, KS 66603-3719
ttaylor@ktec.com (785) 296-5272 FAX 785-296-1160

Mr. Nelson Galle, (Chair), Representing Kansas State University Foundation
C.X.H., Inc. Consultant, 4101 Wycliffe Drive, Manhattan, KS 66503-8664
ndgalle@cox.net (785) 770-9644 FAX 785-770-9645

Mr, Mike Daniels, President Kansas State Bank

1010 Westloop, Manhattan, KS 66502
mdaniels@kansasstatebank.com (785) 587- 4000 FAX 785-537- 4407

MEMBERS
Mr. Tracy Taylor (Chair), President, KTEC (KTEC Rep.)
214 SW 6th, First Floor,Topeka, KS 66603-3719
(785) 296-5272 FAX 785-296-1160

Mr. Ron Fehr, City Manager, City of Manhattan  (City Rep. )
1101 Poyntz, Manhattan, KS 66502 587-2404 FAX: 587-2409

fehr@ci.manhattan.ks.us

Mr. Gary Hellebust, President/CEO Kansas State University Foundation (F oundation Rep.)
2323 Anderson, Manhattan, KS 66505 532-7522 FAX: 532-7514

garyh@ksu.edu

ADVISORY BOARD
KTEC Representatives
Mr. Tracy Taylor (Chair), President, KTEC
214 SW 6th, First Floor,Topeka, KS 66603-3719
(785) 296-5272 FAX 785-296-1160

Mr. Kevin Carr, Vice President of Investment and Commercialization, KTEC
214 SW 6th, First Floor,Topeka, KS 66603-3719
(785) 296-5272 FAX 785-296-1160

City of Manhattan Representatives
Mr. Mike Daniels, President Kansas State Bank
1010 Westloop, Manhattan, KS 66502

(785) 587-4000 FAX 785-537- 4407

Mr. Ron Fehr, City Manager, City of Manhattan (ex officio)
1101 Poyntz, Manhattan, KS 66502 587-2404 fax 587-2409

Mr. Bill Muir, Assistant to the Vice President, Institutional Advancement
122 Anderson Hall, Kansas State University Manhattan, KS 66506
(785) 532-6269, fax: 785-532-6108

Kansas State University Foundation Representatives
M. Richard Thiessen

3023 Cherry Hill, Manhattan, KS 66502

(785) 537-1409  fax 565-9406

Mr. Joe Downey
919 Fairway Dr., Manhattan, KS 66502
(785) 532-3151 FAX




Mid-America Technology Management Representatives
Kent Glasscock, 2005 Research Park Circle, Manhattan, KS 66502

Ron Trewyn, Anderson Hall, Kansas State University

Invited Guest; David Weaver davidw@found.ksu.edu (Dala Suther, dalas@found.ksu.edu )
KSU Foundation






